

## Run Sage Creek Volunteer Waiver of Liability and Indemnity Agreement June 11th 2022 at Ron Duhamel Park / École Sage Creek School

I acknowledge that my minor child is volunteering on the Run Sage Creek course/event and that I agree to all of the Liability and Indemnity statements defined in the Volunteer Waiver available at https://www.runsagecreek.com/volunteer/.

I know that participating in physical fitness events is a potentially hazardous activity. I agree that my child will not participate unless they are medically able and properly prepared.

"Event" shall include, but is not limited to, all activities, events or services in any way provided, organized, sponsored or authorized by the Event Organizers.

"Run Sage Creek Event Organizer," also referred to here as "Event Organizer" shall include, but is not limited to, all race directors, race committee members, and volunteers.

On my own behalf, and for any minors or third parties for whom I am volunteering or accompanying me, agree that (a) I/we/they will abide by any decision of an Event official concerning our ability to safely participate; (b) I/we/they will assume any and all risks associated with the Event; including but not limited to, falls, contact with other persons or objects, the effects of weather, traffic and course conditions; (c) I/we/they hereby consent to permit, and accept responsibility for emergency treatment in the event of injury or illness.

As a condition of volunteering for this Event any minors, or any third party for whom I are volunteering or accompanying me, waive and release Run Sage Creek Event Organizers, and any associated or related entities, their directors, officers, employees, agents, representatives, sponsors, volunteers, and organizers, from present and future claims and all liabilities of any kind, known or unknown, arising out of our participation in this Event or related activities, even though such claim or liability may arise out of negligence or fault on the part of the Event Organizers.

I agree that (a) the Run Sage Creek Event Organizers shall not be liable for any personal injury, death or property loss, and I/we/they release the Run Sage Creek Event Organizers and waive all claims with respect thereto, and (b) to hold harmless and indemnify the Run Sage Creek Event Organizers, from any and all liability from any property damage or personal injury to any third party resulting from my participation in the Event. I grant permission to Run Sage Creek Event Organizers to use or authorize others to use my/our/their personal information, including but not limited to, any photographs, images or documentation of our participation in this Event or related activities without remuneration being provided to us.

I represent and warrant I am representing a minor, that I am the parent or guardian of such minor; and that the terms of this registration shall apply equally to me, and any minors for whom I am acting.

By signing below, I agree to the terms of this Waiver.

Parent/Guardian Name (please print):	
Name of minor (please print):	
Signature:	Date:

## Please provide a signed copy of this form to Run Sage Creek:

- Complete digitally and email back to RunSageCreek@gmail.com, OR
- Print, sign, and then scan or take a clear photo and email back to <u>RunSageCreek@gmail.com</u>, OR
- Print and sign and hand it at volunteer kit pickup on Thursday June 9 / Friday
   June 10 4:00-6:45 pm, or arrive early for your volunteer shift on Saturday June
   11.